THE DATASHEET OF
TLI4971A025T5E0001XUMA1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document Rev. 1.30
www.infineon.com   01-12-2021
TLI4971 high precision coreless current sensor for industrial
applications in 8x8mm SMD package
Features & Benefits

modes are stored in an embedded EEPROM
memory.
Order Information
Product Name Product Type Marking Ordering Code Package
TLI4971-A120T5-U-E0001
120A measurement range, UL
certified device 1)2)
H71I1A1UH SP005272936 PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A120T5-E0001 120A measurement range 1)2) H71I1A1_H                   SP005344532 PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A075T5-U-E0001
75A measurement range, UL
certified device 1)2)
H71I3A1UH SP005446655 PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A075T5-E0001                  75A measurement range 1)2) H71I3A1_H                   SP005446653 PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A050T5-U-E0001
50A measurement range, UL
certified device 1)2)
H71I4A1UH SP005446651 PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A050T5-E0001                  50A measurement range 1)2) H71I4A1_H                   SP005446648 PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A025T5-U-E0001
25A measurement range, UL
certified device 1)2)
H71I6A1UH SP005446646 PG-TISON-8
TLI4971-A025T5-E0001                  25A measurement range 1)2) H71I6A1_H                   SP005446644 PG-TISON-8
1) Current sensor for industrial / consumer applications, qualified according to AEC Q100 grade 2
2) Semi-differential mode, non-ratiometric output sensitivity
Datasheet 2 Rev. 1.30
  01-12-2021